
ATTACIIYENT _ I
(See reeulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Bc Filled And U loaded nPP InR ect of AllI s

Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fiftv

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Supplv, lnslallation, Testinq and Commissioninq of

Data Center DRC and ICT lnfrashucture at NTC

Lahore on Turnkev DDP site basis

> TENDER NUMBER HQ/ADV.O6/2018-,19

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT The scooe of work in the contract

Drovides SuDolv, lnstallation, Testino and Commissaoninq of

Dala Center DRC (0isaster Recoverv Center) and ICT lnfrastructure at NT!

Lahore on Turnkev DDP site basis of TIER-3 level.

6ZQ.'! o"""

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE-N,A
(for civilWorks only)

20 x weeks from the DaLe of Slsnini al> ESTII'ATED COIUPLETION PERIOD

Contract

?^ 
l-a<>o

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? YeS

> ADVERTISEIVENT

(i) PPRA Website_Ts3636818 & TS364846E (EXension)_Yes (Federal
Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

V to+C. (?lla

Million or More

> NAI\4E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. National Telecommunication

a"rD"r"r-
> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Govt Autonomous Bodv

l. TENDER VALUE PKR 689.040 lVillion .

r4



(ii) News Papers Daily Express and THE NEWS (18-08-2018)

Extension 1 in tender ooenino 05-09-2018
Extension 2 in tender openino 23-09-20'18

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 24th October, 2018

> NATURE OF PLJRCHASE Local

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lfany)Yes (as above)

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLO Twentv Seven (27)
(Atlach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BIO EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -(Tickone)

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE . TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE,YeS

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EIVERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY_NoI Applicable

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING, NA

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED_TWo (02)-
> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

-

$



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHOR]TY OPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROF'ORMA - II

T B Fil dAn U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods Worth Fift

Million Ru es or More

> NUI\4BER OF BIDDERS
OPENING OF BIDS Two (02)

PRESENT AT THE TIIVE OF

FI O Buildin PECHS Block Vl h

Faisal, Karachi

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. '1si, 2d, 3d EVALUATED BID).

'lsr: M/s IBM ltalia S.p.A (Pakistan)

2nd : il/s DWP Technologies

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) The oroiect of Disaster
Recovery of National lata Center lslamabad at Lahore is hiqhly important lue lo
reouirement of lT Business continuitv. The oroiect was planned in NTC ADP 20'17-18. lt
is important to mention that after establishment of the said facilitv. the Disaster Recoerv
arranqement of National Data Center lslamabad will be ensured, besidls its
functionality as primary Data Center for the Data Center services

, IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) Yes. owinq to the complexitv and detail of the scooe

of work. the bid submission date was extended

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 28rh June. 2019

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR 689.040 Million

(Attached copies of agreement)

ATTACHNTENT _ II
(See requlation 2)

> NAIVIE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: M/s IBM ltalia

\0-,



> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Results Announced

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED N9

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No

> DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION CRITERIA No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any
(Give Brief Description)

No Soecial Conditions

ll'.No.2/ l/2008PPRA-RA.IIII

$*


